System TVR T. Product technical sheet Compensation ringsT1/435
EW INVEST   Warszawska 95, 74-200 Pyrzyce
         PRODUCT TECHNICAL SHEET
                                           T1/435 Compensation rings
Intended for:
• height adjustment of concrete manholes DN 450  mm (according to DIN 4052, street drains)
• height adjustment of  DN / ID 400mm plastic manholes on T3 / 315 (ID 365mm) and T3 / 400 (ID 425mm) relief
cones
• direct support for adapters from the group (TX)  of the TVR T system supporting telescopic manholes: roadway, full
flange and ¾ flange (400x600); 500x500 drains, road and curb drains
• the placement of  the D400 class DN 425 traditional manholes  with a round foot Ø max. 570 mm
• reduction of the diameter of the DN / ID 400 (DN / OD max. 420 mm)plastic manholes  with the T3 / 400 / N or T3 /
400 relief cone  in the finial with the 315 telescopic manhole
• strain relief and covers of the shaft pipes of plastic manholes DN / ID 400 (DN / OD max. 425mm) with a reduction
ring T1 / 320/50 in the finial with a telescopic manhole 315
  T1/435 Compensation rings
Index DN(mm) DZ(mm) H(mm) Weight(kg) Class
T1/435/10 435 580 10 2,2 D400
T1/435/15 435 580 15 2,5 D400
T1/435/30 435 580 30 4,4 D400
System TVR T. Product technical sheet Compensation ringsT1/435
EW INVEST   Warszawska 95, 74-200 Pyrzyce
T1/435/50 435 580 50 6,5 D400
T1/435/100 435 5800 100 13,7 D400
3. Application:
Plastic compensation rings from the T1 /435 assortment group are an element of the top-surface of street chambers, street
manholes ensuring height adjustment of the well, street drain . They are laid on concrete intermediate rings of  DN 450 street
drains and on the relief cones T3 / 400. They  are  the basis for the assembly of supporting adapters, such as: